Accounting Standards, the Company has prepared 

CONSOLIDATED  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS:

Garware Technical Fibres Limited

Five Thousand Eight hundred and Forty Five) Equity 
Shares of face value of ` 10/- each (Rupees Ten only) 
due to allotment of 7,94,12,676  (Seven Crores Ninety 
Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand Six hundred and 
Seventy Six) Equity Shares of face value of 
` 10/-  each  (Rupees  Ten  only).

Your Directors, after taking into account, the various 
provisions of Dividend Distribution Policy of the 
Company, have recommended a Dividend of 
` 1.50/- per share (15%) on the subscribed capital

[...]

equity shares, in the proportion of 4:1, i.e., 4 (four) 
new fully paid-up equity share of ` 10/- (Indian 
Rupees Ten) each for every 1 (one) existing fully 
paid-up equity share of ` 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten) 
each held by them, by capitalising a sum not 
exceeding ` 79,41,26,760/- (Indian Rupees Seventy 
Nine Crores Forty One Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand 
Seven Hundred Sixty only) out of the General 
Reserve of the Company, as per the audited accounts 
of the Company for the financial year ended 31st  
March,  2024.

To facilitate issue of Bonus Shares as aforesaid and 
any further capital issuance in future, Board of 
Directors in their said meeting had recommended 
to Increase the Authorised Share Capital to 
` 120,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred 
Twenty Crores only) divided into 11,00,00,000 
(Eleven Crores) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Indian 
Rupees Ten) each and 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) 
Unclassified Shares of ` 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten) 
each. 

The increase in Authorised Share Capital and issue 
of Bonus Shares as above was approved by Members 
vide resolution dated 21st December, 2024 passed

[...]

names appeared on the register of members as on 
3rd January, 2025, being the record date fixed for 
this  purpose. 

Pursuant to the aforesaid issue of Bonus Shares, the 
Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Equity Share 
Capital of your Company was increased from 
` 19,85,31,690/- (Rupees Nineteen Crores Eighty 
Five Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred and 
Ninety only) divided into 1,98,53,169 (One Crore 
Ninety Eight Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand One 
hundred and Sixty Nine) Equity Shares of face value 
of ` 10/- each (Rupees Ten only) to ` 99,26,58,450/- 
(Rupees Ninety Nine Crores Twenty Six Lakhs Fifty 
Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty only) divided 
into 9,92,65,845 (Nine Crores Ninety Two Lakhs Sixty 

SHARE CAPITAL CHANGES PURSUANT TO 
BONUS  ISSUE:

Trust, Innovation and Value Creation

Pandharinath Kulkarni (DIN: 00006914) ceased from 

the office of Non-Executive Independent Director

[...]

19.63% of the aggregate of the Company’s paid up capital and free reserves as per audited financial statement of the 
stCompany for the year ended 31  March, 2023 from eligible equity shareholders on proportionate basis through the 'tender 

offer' process, at a price of   3,800/- (Rupees three thousand eight hundred only) per equity share payable in cash.

2. The  Company  has  through  postal  ballot  on   December  21,  2024  passed

a. special resolution for alteration of the Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association to increase its 

authorised share capital from  60,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Crores Only) divided into 5,00,00,000 (Five Crores) 

equity shares of   10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) unclassified shares of  10/- (Rupees Ten) each 

to  1,20,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Twenty Crore Only) divided into 11,00,00,000 (Eleven Crores) equity shares 

of   10/-  (Rupees  Ten)  each  and  1,00,00,000  (One  Crore)  unclassified  shares  of   10/-  (Rupees  Ten)  each.

b. ordinary resolution to issue 4 Bonus equity shares for every 1 equity share held by the shareholders as on the

[...]

Chairman

Position

Independent - Non-Executive Director

Executive Director

Non-Executive Director

Independent - Non-Executive Director

Particulars  of  the  present  remuneration  payable  are  detailed  below:

a. Salary:  Basic  Salary  of   ̀   22,00,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Two  Lakhs  only)  per  month.

b. Special  Allowance:   ̀   9,00,000/-  (Rupees  Nine  Lakhs  only)  per  month.

c. Perquisites  and  Allowances:

1. The CMD is entitled to various perquisites including rent free fully furnished accommodation or house 
rent allowance in lieu thereof up to sixty (60) percent of his basic salary, medical expenses / allowance,